
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/01/Amdt.3/17-18 dated 23.10.2017                                                                                                           Page 1 of 2 
 
 

Amendment No. 3 

23-10-2017 
 
Sub: Amendment to the Bidding Document 
 
Ref: Notice Inviting Bid ref. HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/01/17-18 dated 11.09.2017 

read with its Amendments No. 1 and 2 dated 13.10.2017 and 18.10.2017 
respectively. 

 
The following changes have been authorised and are being incorporated in the above 
referred Bidding Document.         
 

SECTION – I 

NOTICE INVITING BIDS (NIB) 

Description Existing Amended as. 

Last date and time of tender downloading 
31.10.2017 at 

6:00 pm 
07.11.2017 at 

6:00 pm 

Last date and time of online submission of tender 
01.11.2017 at 

12:00 noon 
08.11.2017 at 

12:00 noon 

Last date and time of physical submission of EMD, 
Tender processing Fee, any other document 
specified in the Bidding Document 

01.11.2017 at 
2:00 pm 

08.11.2017 at 
2:00 pm 

Date of  tender Opening 
01.11.2017 at 

2:30 pm 

08.11.2017 at 
2:30 pm 

 

 
SECTION – VIII 

QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 

 
b. APPLICABLE FOR ITEMS AT SL. NO. 3, 4 & 5 OF THIS BIDDING DOCUMENT 

 

Existing: 

2. Turnover: Eligible Bidders should have an average annual turnover in the 
consequetive past three financial years (2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17) at least 80% of 
the estimated cost. 

 
3. Minimum Work of Similar Nature:  

Eligible bidder(s) should have in the past 7 (seven) years prior to closing of bid 
submission, successfully executed similar orders meeting major parameters of 
technical specification at Govt. hospitals/institutes of national importance or at any 
other reputed hospitals/institutes globally as stated below: 
 

a. One single order on Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning (SITC) basis 
for a minimum value of 80% of the estimated cost. 

or 
b. Two single orders on SITC basis for minimum value of 60% of the estimated cost. 



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/01/Amdt.3/17-18 dated 23.10.2017                                                                                                           Page 2 of 2 
 
 

or 
c. Three single orders on SITC basis for minimum value of 40% of the estimated 

cost. 
 

Note:  1. The copies of order(s) along with the completion certificate(s) indicating 
that the specified works have been completed shall be submitted with 
technical bid. 

            
2. In case the bidder is a 100% owned Indian Subsidiary of an International 
firm, the Turnover/Global experience of the parent international firm shall 
also be considered. 

 

Amended as: 

2. Turnover: Deleted 
 
3. Minimum Work of Similar Nature:  

Eligible bidder(s) should have in the past 7 (seven) years prior to closing of bid 
submission, successfully executed similar orders meeting major parameters of 
technical specification at Govt. hospitals/institutes of national importance or at any 
other reputed hospitals/institutes globally as stated below: 
 

a. One single order on Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning (SITC) basis 
for a minimum value of 80% of the estimated cost. 

or 
b. Two single orders on SITC basis for minimum value of 60% of the estimated cost. 

or 
c. Three single orders on SITC basis for minimum value of 40% of the estimated 

cost. 
 

Note:  1. The copies of order(s) along with the completion certificate(s) indicating 
that the specified order(s) have been completed, are to be submitted with 
technical bid. The value of such executed order(s) shall be brought to the 
current costing level by enhancing the actual value of order(s) at simple 
rate of 7% per annum, computed from the date of completion of such 
execution to the last date of receipt of tenders. Executed order value 
shall be limited to the upfront charges paid (DDP price) for items in the 

ordered BOQ (on Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning basis) 
inclusive of warranty. CAMC & any other recurring costs will not be 
taken into consideration. 

            
2. In case the bidder is a 100% owned Indian Subsidiary of an International 
firm, the Global experience of the parent international firm shall also be 
considered. 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain 

unaltered.  


